

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPL No. 218 of 2019**

Bharat Aluminum Company Ltd. **Versus** Labour Court, Korba Chhattisgarh & Ors.

10/05/2022	<p>Shri Abhishek Sinha, learned Senior Counsel appears along with Shri Samrath Singh Marhas, counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Vikas Dubey, counsel for Respondent No.2.</p> <p>It is informed by Shri Vikas Dubey, learned counsel for Respondent No.2 that Respondent Nos. 5 and 6, namely, H. Hussain and Anand Ram Sahu have died during the pendency of this petition, while notices have not been issued to the rest of the Respondents.</p> <p>Let notice be issued to the Respondents, except Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 5 and 6, on payment of P.F. as per rules.</p> <p>Post this matter in week commencing 27<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 for further orders.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier on 22.10.2019 shall remain in force till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>