

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WP(L) No. 218 of 2019

Bharat Aluminum Company Ltd. **Versus** Labour Court, Korba & Others

29/06/2022	<p>Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Senior Advocate along with Ms. Shriya Jaiswal, counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Vikas Dubey, counsel for Respondent Nos.2, 3, 4, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 and 15.</p> <p>None for Respondent Nos.1 and 7 though notices have been served.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondent Nos. 13 and 14 is received unserved.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to pay fresh process fee for respondent Nos. 7, 13 and 14 within a week.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Sinha, senior counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file application regarding legal heirs of respondent Nos. 5 and 6.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter in the week commencing 11<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Vasant	