

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPL No. 218 of 2019

Bharat Aluminum Company Ltd. **Versus** Labour Court & Ors.

22.7.2022	<p>Mr. Samarth Singh Marhas, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>None for respondents No. 1 & 7, though served.</p> <p>Mr. Vikas Dubey, counsel for respondents No.2, 3, 4, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 and 15.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.04/2022, application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons assigned in the application, the same (I.A. No.04/2022) is allowed and delay is condoned.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already paid the process fee.</p> <p>Registry is directed to verify and proceed further.</p> <p>List the case on 12.9.2022</p> <p>I.R. granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (N.K. Chandravanshi) Judge</p>
Ayushi	