

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**WPL No. 218 of 2019**

Bharat Aluminium Company Ltd. **Versus** Labour Court, Korba and Others

12.09.2022	<p>Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Vikas Dubey, Counsel for the respondent No. 2, 3, 4, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 and 15.</p> <p>Notice issued to respondent No.4 and 14 received unserved.</p> <p>Counsel for the petitioner is directed to pay fresh PF within 3 days.</p> <p>Counsel for the petitioner prays for further a week's time to comply with the order dated 29.06.2022 regarding submission of application for legal heirs of respondent No. 5 and 6.</p> <p>As the application for vacating stay is still pending, therefore, list this case on 11.10.2022.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
------------	---

Saurabh