

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

## Order Sheet

**WPL No. 218 of 2019**

- Bharat Aluminum Company Ltd. Through Chief Executive Officer, Balco Nagar, Korba, District Korba, Chhattisgarh., District : Korba, Chhattisgarh

---- Petitioner

**Versus**

1. Labour Court Korba, Chhattisgarh., District : Korba, Chhattisgarh
2. I.B. Tiwari S/o Late Hari Prasad Tiwari Aged About 53 Years R/o Lig 209, Shivaji Nagar, Niharika, Police Station Rampur, District Korba, Chhattisgarh, District : Korba, Chhattisgarh
3. L.R. Sahu S/o Late Bahoran Sahu Aged About 53 Years R/o Purani Basti, Korba, District Korba, Chhattisgarh, District : Korba, Chhattisgarh
4. R.S. Shrivastava S/o Late Ramanuj Shrivastava Aged About 56 Years R/o 713/5/a Balco Nagar Korba, District Korba, Chhattisgarh, District : Korba, Chhattisgarh
5. H. Hussain S/o Shri Makbul Hussain Aged About 57 Years R/o 153/2/b, Balco Nagar, Korba, District Korba, Chhattisgarh, District : Korba, Chhattisgarh
6. Anand Ram Sahu S/o Late Yad Ram Sahu Aged About 57 Years R/o 561, Sector 4, Type A, Balco Nagar, District Korba, Chhattisgarh, District : Korba, Chhattisgarh
7. M.R. Rathore S/o Sarju Prasad Rathore Aged About 56 Years C/o I.B. Tiwari, Lig 209, Shivaji Nagar, Niharika, Police Station Rampur, District Korba, Chhattisgarh, District : Korba, Chhattisgarh
8. B.P. Bareth S/o Late Umed Ram Aged About 55 Years R/o Village Darri Banjar, Post Office Jharana, District Janjgir-Champa, Chhattisgarh., District : Janjgir-Champa, Chhattisgarh
9. D.R. Sahu S/o G.L. Sahu Aged About 54 Years C/o Lala Ram Sahu, Purani Basti, Rani Road, District Korba, Chhattisgarh., District : Korba, Chhattisgarh
10. K.R. Sahu S/o Harish Chandra Sahu Aged About 55 Years R/o Ews 271/272, M.P. Nagar, Police Station Rampur, District Korba, Chhattisgarh., District : Korba, Chhattisgarh
11. J.P. Naik S/o Late Dindayal Naik Aged About 53 Years R/o Bhadrpara, Naya Risda, Balco Nagar, District Korba, Chhattisgarh, District : Korba, Chhattisgarh
12. Rajesh Shukla S/o Late Govind Prasad Shukla Aged About 53 Years Behind

Sector- 6, Type C, Near Church Road, Balco Nagar, District Korba, Chhattisgarh., District : Korba, Chhattisgarh

- 13.A.S. Sidar S/o Late Vishal Singh Sidar Aged About 55 Years R/o 769, Cseb Colony, Ward No. 17, Police Station Rampur, District Korba, Chhattisgarh, District : Korba, Chhattisgarh
- 14.S.K. Tiwari S/o D.R. Tiwari Aged About 55 Years R/o Near Arya Shishu Mandir Police Station Rampur, District Korba, Chhattisgarh, District : Korba, Chhattisgarh
- 15.Lom Singh Chhatri S/o Late Kanhaiya Singh Chhatri Aged About 57 Years R/o 155/1/b, Balco Nagar, District Korba, Chhattisgarh, District : Korba, Chhattisgarh

--- Respondents

01.5.2024	<p>Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Vikas Dubey, counsel for respondents 2, 3, 4, 8, 9, 10,11,12 &amp; 15.</p> <p>Heard on IA No.04/2022, application for substitution of legal representatives of respondents 5 &amp; 6.</p> <p>On due consideration, the application is allowed. The petitioner is directed to implead Lrs. of respondents 5 &amp; 6 in the cause title of the petition, within two days.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents may seek instructions for his appearance in respect of representing Lrs. of respondents 5 &amp; 6.</p> <p>List this case on <b>06.5.2024</b>.</p> <p>Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)</b> Judge</p>
Bini	