

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR  
Order Sheet

WPL No. 218 of 2019

Bharat Aluminum Company Ltd. **Versus** Labour Court

6-5-2024	<p>Ms. Khushboo Dua, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, Adv. Mr. Vikas Dubey, Adv. for respondents No. 2, 3, 4, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 and 15. None appears for respondents No. 1, 13 and 14, though, as per office note, notice has been served on them.</p> <p>Issue notice to LRs of deceased respondents No. 5 and 6, and to respondent No. 7 through RAD as well as ordinary mode. Dasti service is also permitted. Process fee be paid as per rules within 7 days.</p> <p>List the case on 19-6-2024.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>

Pathak