

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPL No. 218 of 2019

Bharat Aluminum Company Ltd. **Versus** Labour Court

19.06.2024	<p>None for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Vikas Dubey, Counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Notices to respondents No.5 (a), 5 (b), 6 (a) to 6 (d) & 13 are still awaited.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to aforesaid respondents through ordinary as well as registered mode.</p> <p>List this case upon receipt of service report.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p>