



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPL No. 218 of 2019**

**BHARAT ALUMINUM COMPANY LTD. versus LABOUR COURT & ORS**

**Order Sheet**

<b>19/03/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Vivek Siddharth Ojha, Panel Lawyer and Mr. Vikas Dubey, Advocate for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents i.e. respondents No. 5(a), 5(b), 4 and 13 on payment P.F. by ordinary mode as well as speed-post.</p> <p>Post this matter after service of notice.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> Judge</p>
-------------------	--